Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Rune Woie	06/18/2008		
Thor Martin Hegre	06/18/2008		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shore-Tec Consult AS
Street Address:	Postboks 607
City:	Hafrsfjord
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	4090

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12097034

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: peterh@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter T. Holsen

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1935-00225

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter T. Holsen

Total Attachments: 3

500673267

source=2008-06-18_P24996US00_1935-00225_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=2008-06-18_P24996US00_1935-00225_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021667 FRAME: 0948

H \$40.00

source=2008-06-18_P24996US00_1935-00225_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

P24996US

$\underline{\textbf{ASSIGNMENT}}$

, v

WHEREAS:										
Rune Woie Name (joint invent	Of	f Arl		n 41 <u>,</u>	4049 Ha Zip City		_	ORWA ountry	AY	<u>.</u>
Thor Martin I Name (joint invent	legre of	f Fri		4047 Zip	Hafrsfjo City			•		
hereinafter ca	lled ASS	SIGNOR	(S), has	(have)) made a	ı ce	ertain ne	w and	useful in	vention
for which app	lication f	for Letter	rs Patent	of the	e United	Sta	ates of A	merica	a has beer	n made,
said application	on being i	identified	l by:							
		ROM A V	WATER-	- ANI) HYDR	OC	CARBO		D INJEC' NTAININ	
Appln. No	12/097	,034								
Filing Date_	Septem	ber 19,	2008							
is about to be	made, sa	id applic	ation bei	ng ide	entified b	у				
	_	ROM A V	WATER-	- ANI	HYDR	OC	CARBO		D INJEC NTAININ	_
Date of Exec	ution									
Attorney Do	ket No.	1935-002	225							
Customer No	. 26753									
WHEREAS:										
	Shore-To (Name of A		lt AS							
	(Name of A	ssignee)								
	Postboks [] Limit							0#00		
	and exist		_	-			_		illizea	
		•				_		<u>1 1 </u>		
	[]Indiv		•				_	·•		
hereinafter ca										to said
invention, said	d applicat	tion and	the Lette	rs Pat	ent to be	ob	tained th	nerefor	••	

Atty. Docket No. 1935-00225 Customer No. 26753

Application No. 12/097,034 Filing Date September 19, 2008

•

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells (sell), assigns (assign) and transfers (transfer) to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, the said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants (covenant) that he (they) has (have) full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and has (have) not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants (covenant) that he (they) will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said ASSIGNEE, to said invention, said application, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom, and if said ASSIGNEE, or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that he (they) will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE.

And, ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants (covenant) that he (they) will at all times communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history

Application No. 12/097,034 Filing Date September 19, 2008

RECORDED: 10/10/2008

Atty. Docket No. 1935-00225 Customer No. 26753

thereof, known to him (them), and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested so to do.

ASSIGNOR(S) authorizes (authorize) the ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument, if necessary or desirable, the filing date and serial number of the application referred to above. Date: 18/6-08 Inventor Tune Personally appeared before me this 18 day of June 2008, Rune Woie, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Inventor The le Personally appeared before me this 18 day of June 2008, Thor Martin Hegre, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Page 3 of 3